

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 176140-2015-AQ-IND-RvA Initial certification date: 06 April 2006

Valid: 06 April 2024 – 05 April 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

Intrans Electro Components Pvt. Ltd.

Factory: 298-D, Industrial Development Area, Aluva - 683112, Kerala, India and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design, manufacture, supply and aftersales service of unitised sub-station, cast resin transformers, oil-filled transformers, current transformers, potential transformers and high-tension panels

Place and date: Barendrecht, 04 April 2024 For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands







Erie Koek
Management Representative





Certificate no.: 176140-2015-AQ-IND-RvA Place and date: Barendrecht, 04 April 2024

Appendix to Certificate

Intrans Electro Components Pvt. Ltd.

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Intrans Electro Components Pvt. Ltd.	Factory : 298-D, Industrial Development Area, Aluva - 683112, Kerala, India	Design, manufacture, supply and aftersales service of unitised sub-station, cast resin transformers, oil-filled transformers, current transformers, potential transformers and high-tension panels
Intrans Electro Components Pvt. Ltd.	Site 2: VI/692, Kurichipadom Road, Erumathala, Aluva - 683112, Kerala, India	Manufacture of unitised sub-station, cast resin transformers, oil-filled transformers, current transformer and high-tension panels

